Either General and administration,
Research and product development or
Sales and marketing depending upon the
functional area to which the employee,
director or consultant is assigned.

3  Interest and bank
charges

Interest expense and bank
charges

Interest income , net

4  Interest  Interest income  Interest income , net

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 27
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

(vi)  Reconciliation of Statements of Financial Position:

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

Opening Statement of Financial Position ‐ May 1, 2010
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transition
CGAAP Notes Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,945,376$   ‐$   1,945,376$
Miscellaneous receivables 29,756   ‐   29,756
Prepaid expenses and deposits 74,955   (iii) 5,805   80,760

2,050,087   5,805   2,055,892

Equipment 84,820   84,820
Intangible assets  2,700,187   (ii) (2,883)   2,697,304

4,835,094$   2,922$   4,838,016$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 343,940$   ‐$   343,940$
Due to shareholder 1,069   ‐   1,069

345,009   ‐   345,009

Shareholders' equity:
Share capital and warrants  13,812,200 ‐   13,812,200
Contributed surplus  2,421,193   (i) (4,753)   2,416,440
Deficit (11,743,308)   (i), (ii), (iii) 7,675   (11,735,633)

4,490,085   2,922   4,493,007

4,835,094$   2,922$   4,838,016$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 28
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

Statement of Financial Position ‐ July 31, 2010
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transition
CGAAP Notes Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,401,269$   ‐$   1,401,269$
Miscellaneous receivables 10,976   ‐   10,976
Prepaid expenses and deposits 72,670 (iii) 8,288   80,958

1,484,915 8,288   1,493,203

Equipment  79,646 ‐   79,646
Intangible assets  2,590,112 (ii) (2,883)   2,587,229

4,154,673$   5,405$   4,160,078$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 246,665$   ‐$   246,665$
Due to shareholder 1,069   ‐$   1,069

247,734   ‐   247,734

Shareholders' equity:
Share capital and warrants  13,847,644 ‐   13,847,644
Contributed surplus  2,351,875 (i) 7,408 2,359,283
Deficit (12,292,580) (i), (ii), (iii) (2,003) (12,294,583)

3,906,939 5,405 3,912,344
4,154,673$   5,405$   4,160,078$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 29
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

Statement of Financial Position ‐ April 30, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transition Presentation
CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,794,621$   ‐$   ‐$   1,794,621$
Short‐term investments  300,000   ‐   296   300,296
Miscellaneous receivables 132,036   ‐   (296)   131,740
Prepaid expenses and deposits 64,730 (iii) 5,745   70,475

2,291,387 5,745 ‐   2,297,132

Equipment  65,735 ‐   65,735
Intangible assets  2,343,697 (ii) (3,067)   2,340,630

4,700,819$   2,678$   4,703,497$

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 342,574$   ‐$   342,574$
Due to shareholder 1,069 -   1,069

343,643   ‐   343,643

Shareholders' equity:
Share capital and warrants  15,712,104 ‐   15,712,104
Contributed surplus  2,443,306 (i) (58,545)   2,384,761
Deficit (13,798,234) (i), (ii), (iii) 61,223   (13,737,011)

4,357,176 2,678   4,359,854
4,700,819$   2,678$   4,703,497$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 30
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

(vii) Reconciliation of  Statements of Shareholders’ Equity:

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

As at May 1, 2010  Share Capital and
Warrants  Notes

Contributed
Surplus Notes Deficit Total

As reported under CGAAP 13,812,200$   2,421,193$   (11,743,308)$   4,490,085$

Transitional adjustments increasing (decreasing)
   the previously reported shareholder's equity: (i) (4,753)   (i), (ii), (iii) 7,675   2,922

Reported under IFRS 13,812,200$   2,416,440$   (11,735,633)$   4,493,007$

As at July 31, 2010  Share Capital and
Warrants  Notes

Contributed
Surplus Notes Deficit Total

As reported under CGAAP 13,847,644$   2,351,875$   (12,292,580)$   3,906,939$

Transitional adjustments increasing (decreasing)
   the previously reported shareholder's equity: (i) 7,408   (i), (ii), (iii) (2,003)   5,405

Reported under IFRS 13,847,644$   2,359,283$   (12,294,583)$   3,912,344$

As at April 30, 2011  Share Capital and
Warrants  Notes

Contributed
Surplus Notes Deficit Total

As reported under CGAAP 15,712,104$   2,443,306$   (13,798,234)$   4,357,176$

Transitional adjustments increasing (decreasing)
   the previously reported shareholder's equity: (i) (58,545)   (i), (ii), (iii) 61,223   2,678

Reported under IFRS 15,712,104$   2,384,761$   (13,737,011)$   4,359,854$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 31
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

(viii) Reconciliation of Statements of Comprehensive Loss:

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

Statements of Comprehensive Loss ‐ July 31, 2010
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transitional Presentation
For the three months ended CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Revenues:
Contract services ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$
Screening services ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Expenses:
General and administration 239,404   (iii) (2,177)   66,324   303,551
Research and product development 196,312   (iii) 62   ‐   196,374
Stock‐based compensation  (69,318)   (i) 12,161   57,157   ‐
Amortization  123,481   ‐   (123,481)   ‐
Sales and marketing 62,895   (iii) (368)   ‐   62,527
Foreign exchange loss (809)   ‐   809   ‐
Interest and bank charges 239   ‐   (239)   ‐

552,204   9,678   570   562,452

Loss from operations before the undernoted (552,204)   (9,678)   (570)   (562,452)
‐

Finance income (expense) ‐

Interest income 2,932   ‐   (239)   2,693
Foreign exchange gain ‐   -   809   809

2,932   ‐   570   3,502

Loss and comprehensive loss (549,272)$   (9,678)$   ‐$   (558,950)$

Loss per share:
   Basic and diluted loss per common share   0.01$   0.01$

CRITICAL OUTCOME TECHNOLOGIES INC   Page 32
Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended July 31, 2011 and 2010

Notes:

(i) See Stock‐based compensation note (i) above
(ii) See Trademark note (ii) above
(iii) See Employee benefits note (iii) above

Statements of Comprehensive Loss  ‐  April 30, 2011
(All amounts unaudited and expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Transitional Presentation
For the year ended CGAAP Notes Adjustments Adjustments IFRS

Revenues:
Contract services ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$
Screening services ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Expenses:
General and administration 897,642   (iii) 586   456,415   1,354,643
Research and product development 593,013   (iii) (271)   ‐   592,742
Stock‐based compensation  22,113   (i) (53,792)   31,679   ‐
Amortization  488,094   ‐   (488,094)   ‐
Sales and marketing 251,208   (iii) (255)   ‐   250,953
Foreign exchange loss 5,699   ‐   (5,699)   ‐
Interest and bank charges 1,660   ‐   (1,660)   ‐
Investment tax credit refunds ‐   ‐   (194,429)   (194,429)

2,259,429   (53,732)   (201,788)   2,003,909

Loss from operations before the undernoted (2,259,429)   53,732   201,788   (2,003,909)

Finance income (expense)
Investment tax credit refunds 194,429   ‐   (194,429) ‐
Interest income 10,074   ‐   (1,660)   8,414
Foreign exchange gain ‐   -   (5,699)   (5,699)

204,503   ‐   (201,788)   2,715

Loss and comprehensive loss (2,054,926)$   53,732$   ‐$   (2,001,194)$

Loss per share:
   Basic and diluted loss per common share   0.04$   0.04$

	COTI July 31, 2011 FS for Sedar
	Financial Statements to Gene - KPMG reviewed - v7.pdf
	Sheet1

	Notes to July 31 2011 FS - IFRS KPMG reviewed -Clean v7

	Notes to July 31 2011 FS - IFRS KPMG reviewed -Clean v7